CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 3 Rec'd:

By:

To: City of Clinton, Oklahoma Page 1 of 3 Pages
Contract for: Clinton Lake WTP Chlorine Building Invoicest  224-04-03
Project No.: 152308

Bums & McDonnell: Engineer

WALTERS-MORGAN JOBE NO. 224-04

For work accomplished through the date of December 31, 2024

CONTRACT DATE:  7/16/2024

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY The present status of the account for this Contract is as fallows:
Change Ordars approvad in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM & $3,195,000.00
provieus manths by Gwnor : Net Change by Change Orders . $ $0.00
Total CONTRACT SUM TO DATE 3 $3,195,000.00
Approved ihis Menth

pumber  |Date Approved TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ DATE 3 $676,253.80
RETAINAGE TOTAL 5% OF COMPLETED WORK  § {$27,882.50)
RETAINAGE TOTAL 5% OF STORED MATERIALS § (%$5,820.19)
TOTAL RETAINAGE $ {$33,812.69)

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ¥ $642,441.11

Totals $0.00 $0.00 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT § $187,741.55

Net change by Ghange Orgers CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ $444 699,56
BALANCE TQ FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ $2,552,558.88

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Contractor cerfifies that; {1) all previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Wark done under the Contract have been applied
on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) fitle of all Work,
materials and equipment incorperated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at time of payment free and
clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens,
security interest or encumbrances); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective

Dated: __|D/20/2794 WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

< CR
By: ( Z/)%M APPROVED BY OWNER

Chris Thuriow
Payment of above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended. By:

Dated: [%l%@[ ey yA\ Q/UU\)L p/}:—-""“ BMNED Title:

; . Micnetle wel\or

Date:

Dated:

Adapled From EJCDC No. 1910-8-E (1850 Edition)



WALTERZ-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION, INC,

To: City of Clinton, Oklahoma

Contract for: Clinton Lake WT# Chiorine Bullding
Project No.. 562308

Bums & McRonnoll: Enginesr
WALTERS-NMORGAN JOB NO. 222-04

Pay Request: 3

IYEM CESCRIPTION UNIT ToTAL ary QTY PREV ary * AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
ary Uy PRICE PRICE THIS PER ESTIM. TODATE _~  THIIPER PREV. ESY. 70 DATE
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS * T L e . i TR : :
Bonea and Insuranca, fog T §aT dab.ho” ”§37.000.06, uhe J00.06%. ) sn nu__l anooang $57 616,50
" Mobilaton 16,000, $140,000.00 " hoon yspoon "§7.600.00 $a05.80000 . $112.000.00
" %35,000.00 . $35,000.00, 35.00% 5.00% 1 31229000 siseog 314,000.00
; " $5,000,00 . 55,000.00 n.ob% oo’ nog .30.00 seon 50,00
105, 51, 000,00 $4,000.00 noo%. 0.00% souo T Ts000 50.00
74" Drilnd Shan_ 505 nu_ o EATERR G 106,00% Tobow ] §157,660.00 5000
Gopnolnor _ s7n00e T 312 s 0  ¥28,080.00
Paving "$156,500.00 5155,500.00 $0.00

Excavniion and Backfil

$115,50000  T§115500.60 354,675,100 ‘s sas00
49" Blding Gt F18,500.00 £18,500.80 . L 3ooo _soen
“Boeding, $5.400.00 $5,400.50 50.00 3000
PPz : L e : : it
. Chivtine Pipe 38200000 T %ezopeme. . Dpow. 30,00 5060
<oor Flant Woter Plpe Jaonogo o B27,00080 . BoD% 000 ..30.00
. Canln Tray T $18,200.80 saapene T g oom $o040 3000
CONCRETE T e : . e i . i
_Chiorine Bulding Concrats $180,800.00  $180,500.00 25.00% 345720000 1 £45 200,00
.. Curba / Guttor J Sidavralk _s3140000 31,4000 Ll _$ooe 5000
‘B Procut Hotioweere Sicbn “wmeroses T saaro0.00 ..5000 TN )
Form ang Place Orilled Shaft Goncrets ¥30,000.00 . $30,00000 0, Dnﬁ [0 000 530 500,00
MASONRY : - T ) o i ; :
Mananey ___$255,nuo.oo $258,000.00 .. 050% su oF ... sDoo_ . ..s000
- METALS | . ; - L L P
.20 Stictral Stes) g s e e A B . ..383,800.00 geaenone o B80% S 00
e} Mize, Steel (Bofiards, Ladders, ofc) .80 s L BeTnese $18,700,00 ooow% $600 0 sDon U snod
. P - R R e T e : - .
d P ) 1.00 s $12,1D6.5¢ £12,100,80 2.80%, 5040 E T £0.00
THERMAL AND MOISTURE i C S R ) Ry - e
- Rooflng and Seallan . 38350000 $83,500.00 B.00% . 0OD%: oo v 3000 %boo 5000
DOORS AND WINDOWS R i i 3 Ll : fliiii i i
i $44,500.00, 34450000 000% 0.60% GRO% i FR00 o s0e0 i P00
. Bi-Fold Doors. K 370,50000  $784600.00 oD% noow o oenw- s T snen T 3000 ..50.00
" Fife Rated Window k . s21,000,00° s2e0000 T onow. L oun% no0% ¢ soon Cseee T spoe
PAINTING | . o - . ] . - el Lh .

277 Faim/ Protective Comtingn, 1.00 $56,300.G0 456300000 5000 s0.80° 30.06
. EQUIPMENT T S -
Serubber Equipment o0 5275,0000 275.000.00 T T S 1 )
Chietine Equipment 100, $106,100.0 4168,100.00 30.00 110 io.oo

b - PROCESS CONTROL AND INSTRUMENTATION R T R . ‘
£ " 'Procowm ISC, Startup, and Traning 1.00 53 3114,200.00 . 311420008 U s34pEmn WUD 3 wazsou_
:CONVEYING . .. Lol - e BRI S .
31 2-Toh Wire Rope Hulsl lnm\nﬁon and LnﬂdTMﬁnn 1.00 - $41.500.00 $41,300.08 $0.00 ) 000, 30 00
- - MECHANICAL . el S . Ll
37 " Chionns Bulding HVAG wi Conyrols T ) B 7T N - E-X - TR0 $0.00 ; 3900
.33 Chloane Buliding Plumbing ST e e ¥2,000.00 sons 0 moon T $0.00
. :ELECTRICAL i . . T : . - 0 y : -
.34 Genomtor oo L8 571000006 wn oy i CTqone 3000 TTTTTseen

38 Ductoank B 350,000.00 550,000.08 sadopooa 7 $zEpoon  gzs00.00

il Electrical and Fira Alarm $315,000.00 $315000.80 38,300,008 0o 36,300.00
-TOTAL CONTRACT .. 3318500086 LI gssTeoe 32014800 L ¥350.690.00

TCTALS 21.1T% % CCMPLETE
A. TOTAL WORK COMPLETED $550,850.00
C. TOTAL MATERIAL ON HAND $118,402.50
TOTAL COMPLETED & STCRED $676,253.50
RETAINAGE ON WORK [N PLAGE (9%} $27,052.50
RETAINAGE O MATERIAL ON HAND (5%) 55.820.10
TCTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $842.461.11
PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $197,741,66
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR $444,699.56
BALANCE TO FINISH + RETAINAGE $2,562,568.89

FPoge 1 of 1




WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Contract for: Clinton Lake WTP Chlorine Building
Project No.: 182308

Burns & McBDonnell; Engineer
WALTERS-MORGAN JOB NOQ. 222.04

CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR
PAYMENT OF MATERIALS ON HAND

ATTACHMENT TO PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 3
%INSTALLED %STORED %
INVOICE TOTAL THIS LAST STORED VALUE PAY
_ _ VENDOR _ DESCRIPTION NUMBER VALUE PERIOD PERIOD  TO DATE STORED  REQUEST NO.
HME o ‘Misc Metals 29465 $31,522.50 .  0.00% G.00% 100.00%.  $31,52250 3 :
Engineered Door ‘Hardware 52364 .$10,780.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 100.00%  $10,790.00 3
Purafl, inc Scrubber 1043538 $74,081,30 0.00% 0.00%  100.00% $74,091.30 3
' 0.00% 9.00% _ 100.00% $0.00_

0.00% 0.00% . 100.00% $0.00

0.00%" 0.00%.  100.60% $0.00

0.00% 0.00%: 100.80% . ...%0.00

U TOTAL $116,403.80

Page 1 of 1




